
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2968
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2003
FUNDS ALLOCATION UNDER EGTS
TH. CHAOBA SINGH

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether any funds are allocated under EGTS (employment Generation Training Schem

(e) for North-Eastern States;

(b) if so, the amount of funds allocated under EGTS to the North-Eastern States during the last three years, State-wise; and

(c) the names of the Government/non-Government Organisations of Manipur to whom the funds have been sanctioned under EGTS and the amount of funds distributed to each of the organisations during the last three years?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SU THIRUNAVUKKARASAR)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b):

 (Rs. in lakhs)

 State   2000-01  2001-02  2002-03

 Assam   -  14.50  3.00

 Arunachal Pradesh - - 3.00

 Manipur   11.00  19.06  24.06

 Meghalaya  -  2.0  5.08

 Mizoram   11.00  -  28.60

 Nagaland  11.00  2.0  11.00

 Tripura   -  2.0  -

(c):                                             (Rs. in lakhas)

Name of the Institute   Govt./ Non-Government   amount released in 3 years.


 i.   Nupi Khunai, Imphal Non-Government  12

 ii. Women Income, Thoubal Non-Government 12

 iii. RC-WAD, Chendal Non-Government 11

 iv. South Easter Rural Dev. Non-Government 11

  Orgn (SERDO), Imphal

 v.   Manipur University, Imphal Government  2

 vi. CEDTI, Imphal Government 6.12
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